# **RESULT FOR PUBLIC BID RM-109003 (REBID)** 2014 – 2017 SNOW REMOVAL AND SALTING SERVICES ON BOTH ROADWAYS

Contra	Contract 10. Bi 10-01-14 Exit 157 to Minepost 175 Various Manimic Contract Vario-\$00,400						
	А	В	С	D	E	F	
Line	Operating Hours	Vehicle	Hours per	Total Hours	Hourly Rate	Line Item Cost	
#			Day	(B x C)	Per Vehicle	(D x E)	
1	Regular Time(M-F)	7 each- Plow Trucks w/ Authority supplied plows and spreaders	8	56	\$/hr	\$	
2	Standby Time(M-F)	7 each- Plow Trucks w/ Authority supplied plows and spreaders	2	14	\$/hr	\$	
3	Regular Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	8	8	\$/hr	\$	
4	Standby Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	2	2	\$ 125.00/hr	\$ 250.00	
					rice for Area (Sum of F)=		

#### **Contract No. SPNO-01-14** Exit 159 to Milepost 173 Various Mainline Contract Value=\$65,400

#### Contract No. SPC-08-14 Milepost 110.3 to 120 Inner Lanes Contract Value=\$48,000

	А	В	C	D	Е	F
Line	Operating Hours	Vehicle	Hours per	Total Hours	Hourly Rate	Line Item Cost
#			Day	(B x C)	Per Vehicle	(D x E)
1	Regular Time(M-F)	5 each- Plow Trucks w/ Contractor supplied plows	8	40	\$/hr	\$
2	Standby Time(M-F)	5 each- Plow Trucks w/ Contractor supplied plows	2	10	\$/hr	\$ <u></u>
3	Regular Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	8	8	\$/hr	\$
4	Standby Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	2	2	\$ 125.00/hr	\$ 250.00
					rice for Area (Sum of F)=	

### PARKWAY BID SHEETS (continued)

	А	В	С	D	Е	F
Line	Operating Hours	Vehicle	Hours per	Total Hours	Hourly Rate	Line Item Cost
#			Day	(B x C)	Per Vehicle	(D x E)
1	Regular Time(M-F)	4 each- Plow Trucks with Contractor supplied plows & Spreaders	8	32	\$ <u>575.00</u> /hr	\$ <u>18,400.00</u>
2	Standby Time(M-F)	4 each- Plow Trucks with Contractor supplied plows & Spreaders	2	16	\$_ <u>250.00</u> _/hr	<u>\$4,000.00</u>
3	Regular Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	8	8	\$ <u>150.00</u> _/hr	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
4	Standby Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	2	2	\$ 125.00/hr	\$ 250.00
					rice for Area (Sum of F)=	\$23,850.00

### Contract No. SPCO-2-14 Interchange 105 & 117 Ramps Contract Value=\$43,600

## Contract FSP-02-14 14 Staging Area- Parkway Maintenance Yard District 3 Milepost 67.7NB Contract Value=\$57,600

	A	В	С	D	Е	F
Line	Operating Hours	Vehicle	Hours per	Total Hours	Hourly Rate	Line Item Cost
#			Day	(B x C)	Per Vehicle	(D x E)
1	Regular Time(M-F)	6 each- Plow Trucks w/ Authority supplied plows	8	48	\$ <u>354.00</u> /hr	\$ <u>16,992.00</u>
2	Standby Time(M-F)	6 each- Plow Trucks w/ Authority supplied plows	2	12	\$ <u>387.00</u> /hr	\$4,644.00
3	Regular Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	8	8	\$ <u>125.00</u> /hr	\$ <u>1000.00</u>
4	Standby Time(M-F)	1 each- Supervisory Vehicle	2	2	\$ 125.00/hr	\$ 250.00
				Total Bid P	rice for Area (Sum of F)=	<u>\$22,886.00</u>